

-Glendora to Pomona-

Courtesy Notice: SoCal Gas 24 Hour Operations

FRIDAY, JULY 17, 6:00 AM - SUNDAY, JULY 19, 5:00 PM

GLADSTONE ST. AT RAILROAD CROSSING (CITY OF SAN DIMAS)

CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY

As part of three month Gladstone St. closure for the Foothill Gold Line light rail project's mainline construction, Southern California Gas Company (SoCal Gas) will be performing weekend construction operations for utility relocation underneath the Gladstone St. railroad crossing. As part of this work, SoCal Gas will begin work on Friday morning and complete all related operations Sunday evening.

24 hour weekend work is required to continue track service throughout the corridor.

WHEN

Beginning Friday, July 17 at 6:00 AM and continuing thru Sunday, July 19 at 5:00 PM, SoCal Gas will be working at the Gladstone St. crossing, both day and night shifts, 24 hours a day.

TRAFFIC ADVISORIES

- Gladstone St. will be fully closed to vehicular and pedestrian traffic at the railroad crossing
- Local access to homes, businesses, schools and medical facilities on Gladstone St., east and west of the closure, will be maintained at all times

PLAN YOUR ROUTE AND BE PREPARED

- A detour route will be in place during the closure and signage will be posted. Please follow detour signs.
 - ✓ Lone Hill Ave. (northbound and southbound) will remain open and will serve as the main detour route
 - ✓ Allen Ave./Auto Centre Dr. (eastbound and westbound) will remain open to all traffic
 - ✓ San Dimas Ave. (northbound and southbound) will remain open to all traffic

STAY SAFE

Please obey all posted construction signs and do not enter the construction work zone.

Para información en español por favor llame o envíe un mensaje de texto a (626) 513-5788.

WHO TO CONTACT: SOCAL GAS

Questions related to SoCal Gas Construction: 1-877-238-0092

• Gas Emergency: 1-800-427-2200



QUESTIONS?

Project Construction Questions Hotline: (626) 513-5788 Email: CommunityRelations@Kiewit-Parsons.com

General Project Questions: (626) 471-9050 Email: PublicAffairs@Foothillgoldline.org